Date

Monday, 4 November

Tuesday, 5 November

Wednesday, 6 November

Thursday, 14 November

Friday, 15 November

Tuesday, 19 November

Friday, 22 November

Wednesday, 27 November

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
BANKING SUPERVISION

Calendar of Anneli Tuominen

Member of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

November 2024

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Single Resolution Board (SRB) Executive Session Remote
participation

Attendance at reception following conference on “10 Years of Frankfurt,

SSM - Looking back and looking forward”, jointly organised by Germany

European Banking Institute and Hessisches Ministerium far

Wissenschaft und Kunst

Supervisory Board ECB

Meeting with Member of the European Court of Auditors (ECA), ECB

Mr Mihails Kozlovs, on ECA’s work programme 2025

Supervisory Board ECB

Attendance at the 10th anniversary of the Single Supervisory ECB

Mechanism (SSM)

Advisory Scientific Committee of the European Systemic Risk Remote

Board (ESRB) participation

Steering Committee — teleconference

Attendance at seminar on “Anti-Money Laundering and Sanctions”, Remote

organised by the Finnish Financial Supervisory Authority (FIN-FSA) participation
ESRB Steering Committee — teleconference

European Financials Conference 2024, organised by JP Morgan — London, United

fireside chat on “What lies ahead for the European banking Kingdom
sector?”

Meeting with Kangaroo Group, on third country branches in the ECB
European Union

Steering Committee meeting, on digital issues — teleconference
Macroprudential Forum ECB

Calendar of Anneli Tuominen, November 2024 1



Thursday, 28 November ESRB General Board ECB

Friday, 29 November Meeting with Chair of the Central Counterparty Supervisory ECB
Committee of the European Securities and Markets Authority,
Mr Klaus Léber, on evolution of European Union derivatives market
regulation
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